501990897 07/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dong-Qing Zhang	05/20/2010
Sitaram Bhagavathy	05/20/2010
Joan Llach	05/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Licensing	
Street Address:	1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc	
City:	Issy les Moulineaux	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13522024	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)734-6888 Phone: 609-734-6828

Email: adele.izzo@technicolor.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Shedd, Patent Operations THOMS

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 5312

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PU100014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. Kolczynski

Total Attachments: 1

source=PU100014_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 028563 FRAME: 0550

PATENT

Docket No. PU100014

Customer No. 24498

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

						ntors (if plural inventors are named below) of MPLE-BASED SUPER-RESOLUTION
ntions relating to	METHOD AND APPAI	RATUS FOR DATA PROMIT	NG FOR VIDEO C	DIMERESSI	ON COING EXA	WIFE BASED GOF ER REGULOTION
	ication for Patent filed on	January 22, 2010	under Seri	ai No61/	336,516	and described in the file associated
ket <u>PU10</u>			y filing date and se	rial number	or by the Docke	t Number listed above, executed by me on e
For valuable thry of France, it all Letters Paten ! agree that do all acts which thries and for vet i agree that coration and at it esentatives or no ! authorize : s or their own remtions filed by it vention which me i hereby cor to the required in ant or other pro-	s successors, and assign: it that may be granted that it, when requested, I will, when requested, I will, when may be necessary, des- sting title thereto in said of the said	hereby sell, assign and traits my entire right, title and in efor, and any divisions, contithout charge to said corpor irable or convenient for sectorporation, its successors, aid corporation or its represent legal proceedings, and ree proper protection for said iton, its successors, assign, in any and all countries a right of priority provided by adfor it, and to invoke and casignment shall be deemed se and more particularly in prentions, and to claim the or hy any convention which	isterest, for all coun initionations, reissuer ation but at its exp uring and maintain ssigns or nominees sentatives any fact generally do every d inventions in any is or nominees, to and to invoke and the international of it a full legal and for proof of the right of aloresaid benefits may henceforth be may henceforth be	tries in and it seame, sign a sing patents and patents and all cour make applic claim for an onvention for aronvention for a constituted as a substituted	to said invention it ions thereof. If papers, take a or other forms of the respecting sole to aid said contries aution for patent by application for the Protection or the respective ent of any assign proporation or its a of priority provices.	y organized and existing under the laws of the is, and all the rights and privileges under any all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations of protection for said inventions in any and all said inventions and when requested by said arporation, its successors, assigns and legal or other form of protection for said inventions or patent or other form of protection for said of industrial Property, as amended, or by any or oral authorization from me: nment, consent to file or like document which successors, assigns or nominees to apply for ided by the international Convention for the the best of my knowledge the right, title and
rest herein conve	eyed by me are free and c	iear of any encumbrance, ar	nd that i have full ri	ght to conve	y the same as h	ersin expressed.
Signed at	Princeton,	NJ	Date	05/	120/10	
inventor (1)	Dong-Qing 2	<u>Zhang</u>		(Signate	ere M Full. No in	nitials.)
1st Witness 2ndWitness	(Type or Print) (Type or Print)	JAGOB Line:		/	ure in Full. No in	Mals.)
Signed at	Princeton,	NJ	Date	೦೦	120/20	,10
inventor (2)	Sitaram Bha	gavathy		(Signati	ure in Full. No Ti	nitials.)
F	Post Office Address	5910 Hunters Glen	Dr., Plainsbo	oro, NJ 0	8536 USA	44/4-4
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	S JACOB		(Signati	ure in Full. No in	Val
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	<u>LIWEI</u>	CAA.	(Signati	ure in Full. No in	livei
Signed at	Princeton,	NJ	Date	05/	18/21	Dio
Inventor (3)	Joan Llach (Type or Print)			TSIgnal)	ge in Full. No i	nitiels.)
ſ	Post Office Address	101 Castleton Rd.,	Princeton M	108540	USA	
1st Witness	MIMON	JACOB	i inioaton, iv	14V	<u>L</u>	Val
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	O LIWEI			ure in Púll. No is	
1	(Type or Print)			(ວາຕູກສາ	ure in Full. No is	intera. j

Patent Operations
THOMSON Licensing LLC
PO Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007